
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH 
 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES (Divyangjan)  

(Dept. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan),  
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) 

Muttukadu, East Coast Road, Kovalam (P.O), Chennai - 603 112 
Tamil Nadu – India.  Phone: 044 – 27472046, 27472104, 27472113, 27472423 

~ Accredited by NAAC~ ~ ISO 9001:2015~ 
 

Ref: NIEPMD/HRA/02/2022-23                                                                    Date: 18.08.2023 
NOTIFICATION 

ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF THE APPLICANTS  
 

Sub: Selection for engagement of Director (Consultant) at CRC A&N and CRC  
         Shillong  on contractual basis –   reg. 
 
Ref:  1.Advertisement bearing No.: 19&20/23 dated 28.04.2023 (Website). 
         2.Corrigendum for Employment Notice No:19&20/2023 dated 21.07.2023  
            (Website) 
 
Refer corrigendum for Employment Notice No:19&20/2023, released in the 

website on 21.07.2023. As per the recommendation of the scrutiny committee, the 
following candidates are shortlisted. The shortlisted candidate will appear for interview 
for the post of Director (Consultant) for CRC A & N alongwith candidates shortlisted 
earlier for said post vide Notification dated 28.06.2023.  

Advt. No.19, 20/2023 

Shortlisted Candidates List 

Director (Consultant) 

Application No. Name of the Candidate Eligibility Status 

CRC A&N 

ANDIR13 Ms.Saranyah.R.K Eligible 

 

The following candidates were disqualified to appear for an interview 
due to the reason mentioned against each:- 
Application 

No. 

Name of the Candidate Eligibility 

Status 

Reasons for 

disqualification 

CRC A&N 

ANDIR14 Ms.Navamani.V Not eligible Lack of experience after 

essential qualification 

CRC Shillong 

SHDIR18 Ms.Navamani.V Not Eligible Lack of experience after 

essential qualification 

 
Note:  Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the Director, 

NIEPMD, Chennai within 7 days of publication of this notification. No representation 
will be entertained beyond 7 days. 

 
           Sd/-                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
DIRECTOR                                                       

     NIEPMD(D) 
 


